



November 22, 2017

Web Announcement 1472

Client Treatment History Form (For Medicaid Orthodontic Treatment) (FA-26) Updated

The Client Treatment History Form (For Medicaid Orthodontic Treatment) (FA-26) has been updated and was posted to the [Providers Forms](#) webpage on October 25, 2017. Please use the updated form (with a footer date of 10/25/2017) starting immediately. All requests received by Nevada Medicaid on December 1, 2017, and after must be on the new form. Effective December 1, 2017, if the request is submitted on the previous version of the form it will be pended for additional information. The request will be denied if the new form is not received within five business days. The new form should be uploaded to the prior authorization that is pending for additional information.